with additional fees as reflected in the code: The minimum charge for all costs referenced in this Section
557.06 (a) through 557.06 (f) shall be seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for the first hour or portion thereof, and
thirty-five dollars ($35.00) for each additional hour or portion thereof or one hundred twenty-five percent
(125%) of the contractual costs whichever is greater.

Example: $100 invoice to the city from the Contractor, 125% of the incurred cost results in an invoice of $125.00
to the owner.   This notice is sent certified mail and provides the owner 20 days to pay.

[...]

The minimum charge for all costs referenced in this Section 557.06 (a) through 557.06 (f) shall be seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for the
first hour or portion thereof, and thirty-five dollars ($35.00) for each additional hour or portion thereof or one hundred twenty-five
percent (125%) of the contractual costs whichever is greater.
(Ord. 2021-18. Passed 5-11-21.)

557.07 NONCOMPLIANCE.
   Any person not complying with Section 557.06 shall be subject to all available collection procedures, including but not limited to
having certified to his tax duplicate such billing with the County Auditor, in accordance with the Ohio Revised Code.

[...]

RESOLUTION NO. 77-2025 
Introduced by Mark Claus 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO MAKE AN ANNUAL PREMIUM PAYMENT TO THE 

BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATION FOR THE POLICY PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2026 THROUGH JANUARY 

1, 2027 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY AND 

00/100 DOLLARS ($75,790.00) 

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended payment of the full annual premium to the 
Bureau of Workers Compensation for the policy period January 1, 2026 through January 1, 2027 in the 
amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety and 00/100 Dollars ($75,790.00), 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO, THAT: 

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is authorized and directed to pay the full premium 
payment to the Bureau of Worker’s Compensation for the policy period of January 1, 2026 through 
January 1, 2027 in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety and 00/100 Dollars 
($75,790.00); a copy of the annual premium installment schedule is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”. 

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and 
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all

[...]

Introduced by Joel Hagy 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER’S EXECUTION OF THE PROPOSAL AND PAYMENT OF 
THE ANNUAL PREMIUM TO THE PUBLIC ENTITIES POOL OF OHIO (“PEP”) FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
DECEMBER 1, 2025 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2026 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED 
FORTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($140,344.00).   

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended payment of the full annual premium to the Public 
Entities Pool of Ohio (“PEP”) for the policy period of December 1, 2025 through November 30, 2026 in the 
amount of One Hundred Forty Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Four and xx/100 Dollars ($140,344.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO, THAT: 

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the proposal and make 
payment of the full annual premium to the Public Entities Pool of Ohio (“PEP”) for the policy period of 
December 1, 2025 through November 30, 2026 in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Forty Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty-Four and xx/100 Dollars ($140,344.00); a copy of the premium invoice is attached 
hereto as Exhibit “A”. 

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and 
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all